## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------------|
| Ennis, Inc.                          |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: TEXAS                       |
| Ennis Business Forms of Kansas, Inc. |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: KANSAS                      |
| Connolly Tool and Machine<br>Company |          | 11/03/2009     | COMPANY: DELAWARE                        |
| Admore, Inc.                         |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: TEXAS                       |
| PFC Products, Inc.                   |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                    |
| Ennis Acquisitions, Inc.             |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: NEVADA                      |
| Northstar Computer Forms, Inc.       |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA                   |
| General Financial Supply, Inc.       |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: IOWA                        |
| Calibrated Forms Co. Inc.            |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: KANSAS                      |
| Crabar/GBF, Inc.                     |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                    |
| Royal Business Forms Inc.            |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: TEXAS                       |
| Alstyle Apparel LLC                  |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE   |
| A and G, Inc.                        |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: ILLINOIS                    |
| Alstyle Ensenada LLC                 |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ILLINOIS   |
| Alstyle Hermosilla LLC               |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: ILLINOIS   |
| Diaco USA, LLC                       |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: CALIFORNIA |
| Tennessee Business Forms<br>Company  |          | 11/03/2009     | COMPANY: TENNESSEE                       |
| TBF Realty, LLC                      |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE   |
| Block Graphics, Inc.                 |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: OREGON                      |
| Specialized Printed Forms, Inc.      |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: NEW YORK                    |
| B&D Litho of Arizona, Inc.           |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                    |
| Skyline Business Forms, Inc.         |          | 11/03/2009     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE                    |
| Skyline Business Properties LLC      |          | 11/03/2009     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE   |
|                                      |          |                | RADEMARK                                 |

" TRADEMARK 900147407 " REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0597

| SPF Realty, LLC        | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |
|------------------------|-------------|----------------------------------------|
| American Forms I, L.P. | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS          |
| Adams McClure I, L.P.  | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS          |
| Texas EBF, L.P.        | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS          |
| Ennis Sales, L.P.      | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS          |
| Ennis Management, L.P. | 111/03/2009 | LIMITED<br>PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS          |

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 901 Main Street                                |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code: TX1-492-14-11                       |
| City:             | Dallas                                         |
| State/Country:    | TEXAS                                          |
| Postal Code:      | 75202-3714                                     |
| Entity Type:      | national banking association: UNITED STATES    |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                        |  |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1627093 |                                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2867190 | A ALSTYLE APPAREL                |  |
| Registration Number: | 2017574 | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR |  |
| Registration Number: | 2824542 | ADMORE                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 1689599 | DIAMOND STAR                     |  |
| Registration Number: | 2809990 | ENNIS                            |  |
| Registration Number: | 555933  | ENNIS                            |  |
| Registration Number: | 2822370 | ENNIS                            |  |
| Registration Number: | 643607  | KEY-REC                          |  |
| Registration Number: | 1642454 | MURINA                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 1605715 | MURINA                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 2566905 | SECUREPOUCH DEPOSIT BAGS         |  |
| Registration Number: | 2191528 | SECURESTAR                       |  |
| Registration Number: | 2614246 | TENNESSEE RIVER                  |  |
|                      |         | TRADEMARK                        |  |

REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0598

| Registration Number: | 2611808 | TENNESSEE RIVER                                       |  |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3013171 | A                                                     |  |
| Registration Number: | 2951680 | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 2967029 | GAZIANI                                               |  |
| Registration Number: | 3109296 | A CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE                                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3616689 | AAA ALSTYLE                                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 3572363 | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 3572361 | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 3229317 | AAA PLATINUM BY ALSTYLE                               |  |
| Registration Number: | 3499849 | ALSTYLE                                               |  |
| Registration Number: | 3499850 | ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                          |  |
| Registration Number: | 3572360 | ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                          |  |
| Registration Number: | 3157298 | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE                                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3116971 | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE                                  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3172240 | HYLAND HEADWEAR BY ALSTYLE                            |  |
| Registration Number: | 3498196 | BLOCK GRAPHICS                                        |  |
| Registration Number: | 3504086 | B BLOCK GRAPHICS                                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 3511134 | CALIBRATED FORMS                                      |  |
| Registration Number: | 3372884 | COLORWORX                                             |  |
| Registration Number: | 3393460 | ENFUSION                                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3467689 | ENFUSION                                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3526621 | GENERAL FINANCIAL SUPPLY                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3466878 | GENFORMS                                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3471120 | GENFORMS                                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3466879 | GF GENFORMS                                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 3466686 | GF GENFORMS                                           |  |
| Registration Number: | 3526636 | GFS                                                   |  |
| Registration Number: | 3449278 | MICRLINK                                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 3026666 | NBF                                                   |  |
| Registration Number: | 3117209 | NORTHSTAR                                             |  |
| Registration Number: | 3536224 | SPECIALIZED PRINTED FORMS                             |  |
| Registration Number: | 3536170 | SPECIALIZED PRINTED FORMS                             |  |
| Registration Number: | 3148146 | UNCOMPROMISED CHECK SOLUTIONS SECURITY DELIVERY VALUE |  |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455226

Email: awalker@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker, Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75250-0784

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25690-741 ENNIS, INC. |                 |
|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                            | Andrea Walker   |
| Signature:                                    | /Andrea Walker/ |
| Date:                                         | 11/11/2009      |

#### Total Attachments: 13

source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page1.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page2.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page3.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page4.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page5.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page6.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page7.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page8.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page9.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page10.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page11.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page12.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page12.tif source=25690-741TM security agrmt Ennis Inc (2009-11-06)#page12.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is dated as of November 3, 2009, by Ennis, Inc. ("Parent") and each of the other Co-Borrowers ("Co-Borrowers") party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) (Parent and Co-Borrowers are collectively referred to herein as "Borrower") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as agent ("Agent") for itself and various other lenders ("Lenders") with an office at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower, Agent and Lenders are parties to a certain Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of August 18, 2009 (as amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and a certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of August 18, 2009 (as amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") and other related loan documents dated as of August 18, 2009 (collectively, with the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, and as each may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreements"), which Financing Agreements provide (i) for Agent and Lenders to, from time to time, extend credit to or for the account of Borrower and (ii) for the grant by Borrower to Agent of a security interest in certain of Borrower's assets, including, without limitation, its patents and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Financing Agreements</u>. The Financing Agreements and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Borrower hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Financing Agreements of, a continuing security interest in Borrower's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Page 1

individually and/or collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Borrower's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

- 3. <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. Borrower warrants and represents to Agent that as of the date hereof:
  - (i) no Trademark has been adjudged invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction nor has any such Trademark been cancelled, in whole or in part and each such Trademark is presently subsisting;
  - (ii) Borrower is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation, covenants by Borrower not to sue third persons;
  - (iii) Borrower has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened with reference to any Trademark, except as set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto; and
  - (iv) Borrower has the unqualified right to execute and deliver this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. <u>Restrictions on Future Agreements</u>. Borrower agrees that until Borrower's Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Financing Agreements shall have been terminated, Borrower shall not, without the prior written consent of Agent, sell or assign its interest in any Trademark or enter into any other agreement with respect to any Trademark which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights of Agent under this Agreement.
- 5. New Trademarks. Borrower represents and warrants that, based on a diligent investigation by Borrower, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A constitute all of the federally registered Trademarks, and federal applications for registration of Trademarks (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) now owned by Borrower. If, before Borrower's Obligations shall have been satisfied in full or before the Financing Agreements have been terminated, Borrower shall (i) become aware of any existing Trademarks of which Borrower has not previously informed Agent, or (ii) become aware that it is entitled to the benefit of any Trademarks, which benefit is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Agreement above shall automatically apply thereto and Borrower shall give to Agent prompt written notice thereof. Borrower hereby authorizes Agent to modify this Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such Trademarks.
- 6. <u>Term.</u> The term of this Agreement shall extend until the payment in full of Borrower's Obligations and the termination of the Financing Agreements. Borrower agrees that upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, the use by Agent of all Trademarks shall be without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Agent to Borrower.
- 7. <u>Product Quality.</u> Borrower agrees to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Trademarks are used, consistent with commercially reasonable business practices. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Borrower agrees that Agent, or

a conservator appointed by Agent, shall have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Agent, or said conservator, in its reasonable judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Borrower under the Trademarks.

- 8. Release of Agreement. This Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. Upon payment in full of Borrower's Obligations and termination of the Financing Agreements, Agent shall take such actions as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interests created hereby and pursuant to the Financing Agreements, including, but not limited to, providing a release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other state and foreign government officials and other agencies, if any, responsible for recording title to and liens against the Trademark.
- 9. <u>Expenses</u>. All expenses incurred in connection with the performance of any of the terms set forth herein shall be borne by Borrower. All fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Agent in connection with the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, renewal and use declaration fees, encumbrances or otherwise in protecting, maintaining or preserving the Trademarks or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Trademarks shall be borne by and paid by Borrower and until paid shall constitute Obligations.
- 10. <u>Duties of Borrower</u>. Borrower shall have the duty (i) to file and prosecute diligently any trademark applications pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until Borrower's Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated, (ii) to preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks, as commercially reasonable and (iii) to ensure that the Trademarks are and remain enforceable, as commercially reasonable. Any expenses incurred in connection with Borrower's Obligations under this <u>Section 10</u> shall be borne by Borrower.
- 11. Agent's Right to Sue. After an Event of Default, Agent shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and, if Agent shall commence any such suit, Borrower shall, at the request of Agent, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Agent in aid of such enforcement and Borrower shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Agent for all costs and expenses incurred by Agent in the exercise of its rights under this Section 11.
- 12. <u>Waivers</u>. No course of dealing between Borrower and Agent, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Agent, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Financing Agreements shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.
- 13. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Page 3

such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 14. <u>Modification</u>. This Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in <u>Section 5</u> hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney; Effect on Financing Agreements. All of Agent's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Financing Agreements, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Borrower hereby authorizes Agent upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Agent as Agent may select, in its sole discretion, as Borrower's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power to (i) endorse Borrower's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Agent in the use of the Trademarks or (ii) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks as Agent deems to be in the best interest of Agent, or (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone, or (iv) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone. Borrower hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until Borrower's Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Agent under the Financing Agreements but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. Agent shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Agreement and the Financing Agreements, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in Illinois.
- 16. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon Borrower and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Agent, its successors, nominees and assigns.
- 17. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois and applicable federal law.
- 18. <u>Headings</u>. Paragraph headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not modify the provisions which they precede.
- 19. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Borrower agrees to execute and deliver such further agreements, instruments and documents, and to perform such further acts, as Agent shall reasonably request from time to time in order to carry out the purpose of this Agreement and the terms set forth herein.
- 20. <u>Survival of Representations</u>. All representations and warranties of Borrower contained in this Agreement shall be remade on the date of each borrowing under the Financing Agreements.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Page 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Ennis, Inc.

By:

Richard L. Travis, Jr. Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Ennis Business Forms of Kansas, Inc.

Connolly Tool and Machine Company

Admore, Inc.

PFC Products, Inc.

Ennis Acquisitions, Inc.

Northstar Computer Forms, Inc.

General Financial Supply, Inc.

Calibrated Forms Co. Inc.

Crabar/GBF, Inc.

Royal Business Forms Inc.

Alstyle Apparel LLC

A and G, Inc.

Alstyle Ensenada LLC

Alstyle Hermosilla LLC

Diaco USA, LLC

Tennessee Business Forms Company

TBF Realty, LLC

Block Graphics, Inc.

Specialized Printed Forms, Inc.

B&D Litho of Arizona, Inc.

Skyline Business Forms, Inc.

Skyline Business Properties LLC

SPF Realty, LLC

R<sub>v</sub>

Richard L. Travis, Jr. Vice President of each

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Signature Page

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004094 FRAME: 0605

American Forms I, L.P. Adams McClure I, L.P. Texas EBF, L.P. Ennis Sales, L.P. Ennis Management, L.P.

By: Ennis, Inc., the sole general partner of each

By:

Richard L. Travis, Jr. Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Agreed and Accepted As of the Date First Written Above

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., Agent

Name: Anthony W. Kell

Title: Assistant Vice President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

## **Registrations:**

|                                                             | REGISTRATION           |         |                                                                                                           |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| OWNER                                                       | NUMBER                 | COUNTRY | TRADEMARK                                                                                                 |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | TMA612462              | Canada  | A ALSTYLE APPAREL (and Design)                                                                            |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | TMA591662              | Canada  | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL &<br>ACTIVEWEAR                                                                       |
| Alstyle Apparel &<br>Activewear<br>Manufacturing<br>Company | TMA612802              | Canada  | AMERICAN DIAMOND                                                                                          |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | TMA612747              | Canada  | CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE<br>APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR                                                                |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | TMA575122              | Canada  | GAZIANI                                                                                                   |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | TMA575223              | Canada  | MURINA                                                                                                    |
| Alstyle Apparel &<br>Activewear<br>Manufacturing<br>Company | TMA612517              | Canada  | TENNESSEE RIVER                                                                                           |
| Alstyle Apparel & Activewear Manufacturing Company          | TMA612801              | Canada  | TENNESSEE RIVER (and Design)                                                                              |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 4791467                | Japan   | GAZIANI                                                                                                   |
| Crabar/GBF, Inc.                                            | 1,627,093              | U.S.    | (Design Only)                                                                                             |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 2,867,190              | U.S.    | A ALSTYLE APPAREL (and Design)                                                                            |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 2,017,574              | U.S.    | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL &<br>ACTIVEWEAR                                                                       |
| Ennis, Inc.                                                 | 2,824,542              | U.S.    | ADMORE                                                                                                    |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 2,067,386Abandoned     | U.S.    | AMERICAN DIAMOND                                                                                          |
| Ennis, Inc.                                                 | 2,546,565Lapsed        | U.S.    | CASHMANAGEMENT-<br>SUPPLY.COM YOUR SOURCE<br>FOR THE ITEMS YOU NEED TO<br>MOVE YOUR MONEY (and<br>Design) |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 1,689,599              | U.S.    | DIAMOND STAR                                                                                              |
| Ennis, Inc.                                                 | 2,809,990              | U.S.    | ENNIS                                                                                                     |
| Ennis, Inc.                                                 | 555,933                | U.S.    | ENNIS (and Design)                                                                                        |
| Ennis, Inc.                                                 | 2,822,370              | U.S.    | ENNIS (and Design)                                                                                        |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 2,631,606<br>Abandoned | U.S.    | EXECUTIVE BY ALSTYLE                                                                                      |
| A and G, Inc.                                               | 2,210,868              | U.S.    | GAZIANI FASHIONS                                                                                          |

**SCHEDULE A** – Page 1 of 6

| OWNER              | REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER | COUNTRY   | TRADEMARK                  |
|--------------------|------------------------|-----------|----------------------------|
| OWNER              | Cancelled              | COCIVIRI  |                            |
|                    | 2,152,224              |           |                            |
| A and G, Inc.      | Abandoned              | U.S.      | HYLAND                     |
|                    | 2,162,208              |           |                            |
| Ennis, Inc.        | Cancelled              | U.S.      | INSTALINK                  |
| Crabar/GBF, Inc.   | 643,607                | U.S.      | KEY-REC                    |
| A and G, Inc.      | 1,642,454              | U.S.      | MURINA                     |
| A and G, Inc.      | 1,605,715              | U.S.      | MURINA                     |
| A and O, me.       | 2,177,371              |           |                            |
| Ennis, Inc.        | Abandoned              | U.S.      | PRINTERS' MALL             |
|                    | 1,831,796              |           |                            |
| A and G, Inc.      | Lapsed                 | U.S.      | PROFLEX                    |
|                    |                        |           | SECUREPOUCH DEPOSIT        |
| Ennis, Inc.        | 2,566,905              | U.S.      | BAGS (and Design)          |
| Ennis, Inc.        | 2,191,528              | U.S.      | SECURESTAR                 |
| A and G, Inc.      | 2,614,246              | U.S.      | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| A and O, mc.       | 378761                 | 0.5.      | TE. (1 (BSSEE TE - STE     |
| A and G, Inc.      | Abandoned              | U.S.      | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| A and O, mc.       | [TN state reg.]        | 0.5.      | (and Design)               |
|                    | 87959                  |           | (and Design)               |
| Alst A and G, Inc. | Abandoned              | U.S.      | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| Aist A and O, mc.  | [IL state reg.]        | 0.5.      | (and Design)               |
|                    | 107760                 |           | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| A and G, Inc.      | [CA state reg.]        | U.S.      | (and Design)               |
|                    | 108387                 |           | (4.10. 2.13.19.1)          |
| A and G, Inc.      | Abandoned              | U.S.      | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| A and G, mc.       | [AL state reg.]        | 0.5.      | (and Design)               |
|                    |                        |           | TENNESSEE RIVER            |
| A and G, Inc.      | 2,611,808              | U.S.      | (and Design)               |
|                    |                        | European  | A CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE and   |
| A and G, Inc.      | 4538617                | Community | Design                     |
|                    |                        | United    | A CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE and   |
| A and G, Inc.      | 2396745                | Kingdom   | Design                     |
|                    |                        |           | A CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE and   |
| A and G, Inc       | 3109296                | US        | Design                     |
|                    |                        | _         | A DIAMOND STAR ALSTYLE     |
| A and G, Inc.      | 4538682                | European  | APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR and   |
| Trana 3, mar       |                        | Community | Design                     |
|                    |                        | T         | A DIAMOND STAR ALSTYLE     |
| A and G, Inc.      | 2396747                | United    | APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR and   |
| ,                  |                        | Kingdom   | Design                     |
| A and G, Inc.      | 3616689                | US        | AAA ALSTYLE                |
|                    |                        | 0 1       | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL &      |
| A and G, Inc.      | TMA648852              | Canada    | ACTIVEWEAR and Design      |
| 107                | 2570262                | LIC       | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL &      |
| A and G, Inc.      | 3572363                | US        | ACTIVEWEAR and leaf design |
| A and G, Inc.      | 3572361                | US        | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL &      |

| OWNER                             | REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER                 | COUNTRY               | TRADEMARK                                      |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------------------|
|                                   |                                        |                       | ACTIVEWEAR and swoosh design                   |
| A and C. Inc                      | 2220217                                | US                    | AAA PLATINUM BY ALSTYLE                        |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3229317                                | US                    | and design                                     |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3499849                                | US                    | ALSTYLE                                        |
|                                   | 2400950                                | US                    | ALSTYLE APPAREL &                              |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3499850                                | US                    | ACTIVEWEAR                                     |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3572360                                | US                    | ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR and swoosh design |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 4538567                                | European<br>Community | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE<br>(ladies' stylized G)   |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 2396749                                | United<br>Kingdom     | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE<br>(ladies' stylized G)   |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3157298                                | US                    | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE<br>(ladies' stylized G)   |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 4538559                                | European<br>Community | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE (men's stylized G)        |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 2394750                                | United<br>Kingdom     | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE (men's stylized G)        |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3116971                                | US                    | G GAZIANI BY ALSTYLE (men's stylized G)        |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 3172240                                | US                    | HYLAND HEADWEAR BY<br>ALSTYLE                  |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 108387<br>Abandoned<br>[AL state reg.] | US                    | TENNESSEE RIVER and Design                     |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 107760<br>[CA state reg.]              | US                    | TENNESSEE RIVER and Design                     |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 087959<br>Abandoned<br>[IL state reg.] | US                    | TENNESSEE RIVER and Design                     |
| A and G, Inc.                     | 378761<br>Abandoned<br>[AL state reg.] | US                    | TENNESSEE RIVER and Design                     |
| Block Graphics, Inc.              | 3498196                                | US                    | BLOCK GRAPHICS                                 |
| Block Graphics, Inc.              | 3504086                                | US                    | BLOCK GRAPHICS and design                      |
| Calibrated Forms Co., Inc.        | 3511134                                | US                    | CALIBRATED FORMS                               |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3372884                                | US                    | COLORWORX and Design                           |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3393460                                | US                    | ENFUSION                                       |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3467689                                | US                    | ENFUSION and Design                            |
| General Financial<br>Supply, Inc. | 3526621                                | US                    | GENERAL FINANCIAL SUPPLY                       |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3466878                                | US                    | GENFORMS (integrated forms)                    |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3471120                                | US                    | GENFORMS (regular forms)                       |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3466879                                | US                    | GENFORMS design (integrated forms)             |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3466686                                | US                    | GENFORMS design (regular                       |

| OWNER                             | REGISTRATION<br>NUMBER | COUNTRY | TRADEMARK                                                        |
|-----------------------------------|------------------------|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                   |                        |         | forms)                                                           |
| General Financial<br>Supply, Inc. | 3526636                | US      | GFS design                                                       |
| General Financial<br>Supply, Inc. | 3449278                | US      | MICRLINK                                                         |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3026666                | US      | NBF and design                                                   |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3117209                | US      | NORTHSTAR and design                                             |
| Specialized Printed Forms, Inc.   | 3536224                | US      | SPECIALIZED PRINTED FORMS (integrated forms)                     |
| Specialized Printed Forms, Inc.   | 3536170                | US      | SPECIALIZED PRINTED FORMS (regular forms)                        |
| Ennis, Inc.                       | 3148146                | US      | UNCOMPROMISED CHECK SOLUTIONS SECURITY DELIVERY VALUE and Design |

## **Applications:**

|                                                    | APPLICATION/SERIAL                                 |              |                                                |
|----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------|
| OWNER                                              | NUMBER                                             | COUNTRY      | TRADEMARK                                      |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 1226290<br>Registration #TMA648852                 | Canada       | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR (and Design)  |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 1151834—Abandoned                                  | Canada       | BASIX BY<br>ALSTYLE<br>APPAREL<br>CANADA       |
| Alstyle Apparel & Activewear Manufacturing Company | 1158094<br>Registration #TMA635167                 | Canada       | DIAMOND STAR                                   |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 40550 <b>8</b> 3<br>Registration #40550 <b>8</b> 3 | CTM (Europe) | A (and Design)                                 |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 3301371<br>Registration #3301371                   | CTM (Europe) | AAA ALSTYLE<br>APPAREL<br>& ACTIVEWEAR         |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 4055075<br>Registration #4055075                   | CTM (Europe) | AAA ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVE WEAR (and Design) |
| A and G, Inc.                                      | 3828472<br>Registration #3828472                   | CTM (Europe) | CLASSIC BY ALSTYLE APPAREL & ACTIVEWEAR        |

**SCHEDULE A** – Page 4 of 6

| CMDIED        | APPLICATION/SERIAL               | COLINITRY    | TRADEMARK           |
|---------------|----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| OWNER         | NUMBER<br>3297694                | COUNTRY      |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #3297694            | CTM (Europe) | DIAMOND STAR        |
| A and G, Inc. | 3371473<br>Registration #3371473 | CTM (Europe) | GAZIANI<br>FASHIONS |
| A and G, Inc. | 3362878                          | CTM (Europe) | MURINA              |
| A and G, Inc. | 3371051                          | CTM (Europe) | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
|               | Registration #3371051            |              |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | 3376076                          | CTM (Europe) | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
|               | Registration #3376076            |              | (and Design)        |
|               | 2004-006852                      |              | AAA ALSTYLE         |
| A and G, Inc. |                                  | Japan        | APPAREL             |
| *             | Registration #4816955            |              | & ACTIVEWEAR        |
| A 10 I        | 2004-006855                      |              | DIAMOND STAR        |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #4819488            | Japan        |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | 2004-006851Abandoned             | Japan        | MURINA              |
|               | 2004-006853                      | Ionan        | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #4816956            | Japan        |                     |
|               | 2004-006854                      | Innon        | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #4816957            | Japan        | (and Design)        |
|               | 03M3934                          | Mexico       | AAA ALSTYLE         |
| A and G, Inc. | Application #654276              |              | APPAREL             |
| ,             | Registration #922625             |              | & ACTIVE WEAR       |
| A and G, Inc. | 03M3938                          |              |                     |
|               | Application #654279              | Mexico       | DIAMOND STAR        |
|               | Registration #836921             |              |                     |
|               | 03M3937                          |              |                     |
|               | Application #654280              | Mexico       | GAZIANI             |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #836922             |              |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | 03M3933                          |              |                     |
|               | Application #654275              | Mexico       | MURINA              |
|               | Registration #836920             |              |                     |
|               | 03M3935                          |              |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | Application #654277              | Mexico       | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
|               | Registration #884773             |              |                     |
|               | 03M3936                          |              |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | Application #654278              | Mexico       | TENNESSEE RIVER     |
|               | Registration #884269             |              | (and Design)        |
| A 10 I        | 2369655                          | U.K.         | MURINA              |
| A and G, Inc. | Registration #2639655            | U.K.         | Worth               |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/416,049                       | U.S.         | A (and Design)      |
|               | Registration #3013171            |              |                     |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/416,034Abandoned              | U.S.         | A (and Design)      |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/485,889Abandoned              | U.S.         | AA ALSTYLE          |
|               |                                  |              | APPAREL &           |
|               |                                  |              | ACTIVEWEAR          |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/485,888Abandoned              | U.S.         | AA ALSTYLE          |
|               | / 0/ 405,000/ Walldolled         | 0.5.         | APPAREL &           |

| OWNER         | APPLICATION/SERIAL<br>NUMBER        | COUNTRY | TRADEMARK          |
|---------------|-------------------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| OWNER         | Nomber                              |         | ACTIVEWEAR (and    |
|               |                                     |         | Design)            |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/403,449<br>Registration #2951680 |         | AAA ALSTYLE        |
|               |                                     | U.S.    | APPAREL            |
|               |                                     |         | & ACTIVEWEAR       |
|               |                                     |         | (and               |
|               |                                     |         | Design)            |
|               | 78/414,206Abandoned                 | U.S.    | CLASSIC BY         |
| 4 10 1        |                                     |         | ALSTYLE            |
| A and G, Inc. |                                     |         | APPAREL &          |
|               |                                     |         | ACTIVEWEAR         |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/425,086                          | U.S.    | GAZIANI            |
|               | Registration #2967029               |         |                    |
| A and G, Inc. | 78/308,947Abandoned                 | U.S.    | MAXTEK             |
| Ennis, Inc.   | 76/473,924Abandoned                 | U.S.    | PAYSERV            |
| A and G, Inc. | 76/468,213Abandoned                 | U.S.    | POWER-T            |
|               | 11151,834                           | Canada  | BASIX BY           |
| A and G, Inc. |                                     |         | ALSTYLE APPAREL    |
| •             |                                     |         | CANADA             |
| A 1 C . I     | 113,100                             | Canada  | EXECUTIVE BY       |
| A and G, Inc. |                                     |         | ALSTYLE and design |
| A and G, Inc. | 1158204                             | Canada  | HYLAND             |
| A and G, Inc. | 2004-6851Abandoned                  | Japan   | MURINA             |
| A and G, Inc. | 118220—Abandoned                    | Canada  | PROFLEX            |
| Ennis, Inc.   | 77053351—Abandoned                  | US      | ENFUSION and       |
|               |                                     | US      | Design             |

**SCHEDULE A** – Page 6 of 6

**RECORDED: 11/11/2009**